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REGISTRATION, ;SCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVI‘ APPENDIX A

Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE _ November 11, 1983

SOCIAL SECURITY

FULL NAME  James E. Ogan NUMBER _

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS 1403% Third Street - Chillicothe, Missouri 64601

CITY Chillicothe . ___STATE Missour i ZIP CODE__ 64601
DATE OF BIRTH _ March 25, 1947 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY whan date of birth is nct kacwn)
RELIGION Protestant = United Methodist NATIONALITY American A

QOCCUPATION Assistant Chief of Polica, Chillicothe. Mo.

EDUCATION Graduate Chillicothe High School - Central State, Warrensburg, Missouri

WEIGHT 215 HEIGHT 6feet 1 inch RACE white

COLOR OF HAIR dark brown to black COLOR OF EYES brown

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIZD OR SINGLZE single CHILDREN noneg ,
(Number,  ages, and names, iZ possibld) *

NAME OF SPOUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # cCITY STATE 20SITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
120 Chillicothe Missouri Asst. Scoutmaster 197374 MS Terminated
1975-83 SA July 1, 1983 ‘

SPECIAL RECOGNITION Council Action

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS: -

SEE ATTACHED MATERIAL

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATICN AND LIST ATTACEED .
SUPPORTING DCCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN PACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

NqOTED
NO Signed
AN:BI‘%A SCOUT EXECUTIVE '
i
M c il  Pony Zxpress #311
RS-309 303?.?“ L ANGL! ; unet St. Josaph, Missouri

4/14/83-nah
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March 19, 1991

Mr. Keith A. Gallaway
Scout Executive
Ozarks Council, No. 308

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JAMES E. O0GAN

Dear Keith:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eagle
Scout Association indicated that the above named ihdividual is presently a
wember of NESA. .

This individual is listed on our Ineligible Volunteer File and will not be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not

participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the
Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or

daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not invelve him. Let us
know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
RNV R AL i
YAR 18 199t
Paul Ernst, Director ER‘NO‘R!LEY

Registration and Statistical Service
eko

cc: SGerald R. Ulﬁch, North Central Region,

Boy

|

CONF000120

DYKES_|_000120

Plaintiff's Exhibit 9
Page 3 of 18



March 13, 1991

Mr. Richard C. Newton
Scout Executive
Pony Express Council, No. 311

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JAMES £. 0GAN

Dear Richard:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eaqle
Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a
member of NESA. )

This individual is listed on our Ineligiblie Yolunteer File and will not be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not

participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the Boy

Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or
daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not involve him. Let us
know if you have any questions. -

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Berald R. Ulrich, North Central Region,
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molestgg -

By PAUL STEWART -
Statt Writer

James E. Ogan, a former Boy-
Scout leader and police official inr
Chillicothe, Mox; received the
maximum sentence Wednesday
L‘ afternoon on charges of sexuamn

- abusmg five Boy Scouts.. =~ “- -
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Buchanam €ounty’ Jail, by Circuit ;
¥ Judge Gary Fennerr [ ;4 7+~
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were filed by Andrew County
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3 day after the Scout leader mo-
- lested the five Boys in their tents
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two years and 45 days pumsb» -

ment,”” Fenner said.
The' defense attorney argued
that Ogan had confessed to the

crimes, and admitted that he had ~ -

a problem. “You have to recog-

nize that this man has dropped

from a pinnacle of power and ~

now is viewed as something that
crawled from under the rug,’” he
said.
The attorney asked the court to
- “look beyond the political hyste-
- ria of today, to be lenient in this
Cmse. ” -
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Sanuary 17, 1964

X e B, Le ?153‘0?
Sccut Ixecutive

o 3V

Pory =xXrress Council, Xec. 3211

[l

3

JECT: James Ogan

sear farvin:

XRECUAL &ND COUFIRENTL

Thank gou Zor the inforeaticn which vou sent on i aboeve named
indivTicdral. Since yeu have sent all the infcrmaticn indicating che
charses and sentcncing, we telieve we have all the Iinforzation we
need at =his time. We alge appreciate the caracful manner in wiich

-

voy preparsd the Cenfidential Reccrd Sheet.

If any additicral information becctes available, rlzase do not hesitate

tC contact use.

Sincerely,

Zaul I. Irast, Director
legisztration, Subscriz

Statistical Service

tke

r &

cc: J. Thomas Ford, Sr., Reaional Oirector, North Central Regicn

READY TO FRE

JAN L7 1984
SANDRA DEMPSEY
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February 6, 1984

MZe Pe Le Bishop

Scout Executive !
Pony Express Courcil, No. 311

PERSCMAL AND CCONFIDENTIAL

SUBSECT: James QOgan

Cear Parvin:

Thank vou for the dectailed infeormation concerning the abcove Scouter. We
have reviewed this case with cur Attorney aod have now placed %his man on
the Cenfidential Pile.

Sincerealy,

2aul I. Zrnsz, Cirector

Registration Svpscripticn &

Statistical Serwvice

.34 -

cc: Morth Central Regicn
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. National Offi FEB 7 19684
Iy BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane. lrving, Texas 75062-1296
Telephone: 214 553-2000

SCOUTING/USA

January 26, 1984

Mr. P. L. Bishop
Scout Executive
Pony Express Council, No. 311

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: James Ogan
Dear Parvin:

We received a call from you last June and then we wrote to you on
September 20 concerning the above named individual. You indicated
that he was registered in Troop 120 as an Assistant Scoutmaster.

We wondered if we should close ocut this file and drop the case, or whether 1
we should prepare a file on Mr. Ogan. We had sent you a confidential
record sheet which we would need if we should refuse registration.

Please let us know i any Zur=her developments have taken place so =hat
we may have direction for the future.

Sincerely,

/ ol
, »

7o x
*\//_/</v ~

Paul I. Erast, Director

Registration, Subscription & -
Statistical Service

tk£

cc: North Central Region

F. STARUWN
FEB9 1882 ‘ i
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® SN
PONY EXPRESS COUNCIl

Boy Scouts of America

January 12, 1984

Mr. Paul |. Ernst, Director

Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service
National Office, Boy Scouts of America

1325 Wainut Hill Lane

Irving, Texas 75062-1296

PERSONAL_AND CONF IDENTIAL

SUBJECT: James 0Ogan
Dear Paul,

Enclosed you will find the information on the James Ogan case and you will
see that he was given a maximum sentence vesterday hersa in St. Joseph,
Missouri.

The news articles are correct and tell the story. The letter our
council president wrote to Mr. Ogan explaining to him that his
registration had been suspended is enclosed along with a copy of
the receipt for the registered letter we mailed to him.

If you need other information, let me know.

Sincarely.

3 Pe ...'.q’_
T N N .o
7 _/_,",—.,;_‘ S G

"Parvin Bishop !
Scout Executive

P8/ca - |

401 City Hall — St. Joseph, Missouri 64501 — 816 233-1351
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December 28, 1983

Mr‘ PO L. Bishop
Scout Executive
Pony Express Council, Wo. 311

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: James Ogen

Dear Parvin:

A telephone call to our office indicated that thers was some cencern related

to the regigtration of James Ogen. The information that I received was that

material would come to us substantiating the refusal of regilistration for this
individual.

I do not find any Information concerning this !.ndivic_i.ual in my files. Should
we continoe to pursue this so that James Ogen may bhe refused registration?

Do we have facts that will substantiate this or should the case be dropced?

I would appreciate your response so that we nay clese our £ile cne way or the
othar,

Siacerely,

‘Paul I. Ernst, Director
Reqistration, Subscription &
Statiatical Service

eko

cc: Rorth Central Region : ‘ P =t

Plaintiff's Exhibit 9
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September 20, 1983

¥r. P. L. Bishop
Scout Executive
Pony Express Council, No. 311

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: James Ogan
NDear Parvin:

We received a call from vou on June 29, concerning an individual by the name of
James Ogan. He was registered as a Assistant Scoutmaster in Troop 120 of
Chillicothe, Missouri.

We have heard nothing from you since that time. ¥We wondered if we should establish
a confidential case at this point and if wvou could supply us with more information.

Has this individual been arrested and indicted? Has there been a trial? If so,
hag sentencing taken place? !

We would also like for you to ccmpleta the confidential record sheet which we have .
enclosed with this letter, This will enable us to identify 4r. Ogan, should he
try to regigter inn some other area of the country.

Please give us as detalled information as possible with statements from individuals
if available. Newspaper clippings are also most helpful. -

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription & S
Statistical Service

eko SANDRA SEMPSEY
Enclosure

cec: North Central Region
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s;ﬁ"'josepﬂ. MO.. GAZETTE. FRIDAY, JULY 1, 1983

AM.

Scout leader:

held in sex
abuse cases:

By KEN ROSENAUER <
Gazetts Correspondant. N

SAVANNAH, Mo. — The assistant
police chief at Chillicothe, Mo., was
arrested Thursday evening on

. LS
I BRI |

charges of sexually molesting five

Boy Scouts.

James E. Ogan, 36, an assistant
Scoutmaster of the Chillicothe troop
of which the boys are members,
allegedly committed the acts be-
tween midnight and 2:30 a.m. Mon-
day at Camp Geiger, northwest of St.
Joseph.

The Scouts had arrived there Sun-
day afternoon for a week-long camp.

The boys, four 13 years old and one
12 years oid, reported the incident to
another assistant Scoutmaster who
turned the matter over to Scoutmas-
ter Vince Moore of Chmiqothe.

Vicore then contacted the boys’
parents and Livingston County Pro-
secuting Attorney Brent Ellintt. who
investigated the case with Andrew

- County Prosecuting” Attorney’ Ron
Holliday. -

Holliday spent Thursday inter.
viewing the boys and their parents.
He described the alleged acts as
“inappropriate fondling.” o

Charges of five counts of sexual
abuse in the second degree were filed
late Thursday afternoon before As-
sociate Circuit Judge Edwin Smith,
who issued a warrant for Ogan’s
arrest. Bond was set at $15,000,

Ogan was taken into custody by

_ Livingston County Sheriff Leland
“"0O'Dell. He was assisted by Andrew
County Sheriff Gary Howard,

¢
A e e W YV

ST. JOSEPH, MO., NEWS-PRESS, FRIDAY, JULY 1, 1983

P.m.

IOV

‘Scoutmaster

is arraigned
on Sex_ch_arge

SAVANNAH, Mo. — An assistant
police chief and assistant scoutmas-
ter of Chillicothe, Mo., was ar-
raigned befgre Associate Clrcuit

| Judge Edwin Smith on Friday on

Plaintiff's Exhibit 9
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charges of sexually molesting five
Boy Scouts. :

James E. Ogan, 36, allegedly com-
mitted the acts between midnight
and 2:30 a.m. Mounday at Camp
Geiger in Andrew. County, just
northwest of St. Joseph. The illicit
acts have been described as “inap-
propriate {ondling,”

Ogan has asked that a public de-
fender be appeinted, and a piea of
not guilty was entered for the de-
fendant by Smith. Andrew County
Prosecuting Attorney Ron Holliday
has asked for a jury trial.

The defendant remains in custody,
with bond set at §15,000..

Ogan, who is single,” has been
suspended from. the police force
pending the outcome of the-trial,
which has been set for Aug. 3L

The Scouts had arrived at Camp
Geiger Sunday for a week-long
camp. Four 13-year-olds and a 12-
year-old reported the incident to an-
other assistant scoutmaster, who
turned the matter over to scoutmas-
ter Vince Moore of Chillicothe.

Moore then' contacted the boys’
parents and Livingston County Pro-
secuting Attorney Brent Elliott, whoe
investigated the case with Holliday.

Holliday spent Thursday inter-
viewing the boys and their parents.

b
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po:@ EXPRESS coUNCIL

Boy Scouts of America

July 1, 1983

Mr. James E. Qgan

1403 3rd Street

Box 104

Chillicothe, MO 64601

Dear Mr. Ogan:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to
request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts
of America. *

You should understand that BSA leadership registration is a privilege and is
not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to
suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the high standards of leadership which the BSA seeks to
provide for American youth. Please also understand that this decision and
the reasons for it will be maintained as confidential.

1f you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me, explaining
your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a
BSA leader should be reinstated.

Sincerely,

it Bamins 4 |

Robert S. Siemens
President

Pony Express Council
Boy Scouts of America

401 City Hail — Sl. Joseph, Missouri 64501 — 816 233-1351
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Trial date set in scout case s
’I‘he bays reponed the alhged in—

Axmbemaldmmbem'

scheduled for a Chiilicothe, Mo.,
man who is accused of the aileged
sexunal abuse of five Livingston
County Boy Scouts in late June at
Camp Geiger, northwest of the city
in Andrew County, Mo.

‘enit Judge Gary Fenner.”™ ]
Ogan was charged by Andrew
County Prosecuting Attorney Rom
Holliday with second-degree sexnal
abuse. ‘He allegedly committed. the

acts betweer midnight and 2:38 2m.

oanneZ?attﬁeBoyScoutcamp He .

was the assistant Scoutmaster of the
Chillicothe’ troop of which the boys
bel

age at the tme of the alleged in-
cident. The other boy allegedly
. abused was 12.
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¢ After-the .
: suspenided; However, the {1.yearlaw - .

onged. ‘
Fouro(theboyswerel:yursof

" cident to another assistant Scout-

master. Following an intensive in- - .

vestigation, Ommadeune
30 on the charges.

»:2At the: ume,Oganalsowas assiz-

tafit chief “of police. at Chillicothe. -

were filed he was

‘enforcement veteran then submitted =

liis mxgnaﬁon to the Chillicothe City
Council

-Inlzt.eJnlandgeEdmemnh
‘granted a change of venue in thecase -

“from Andrew County to Buchanan
:County. Ogan is free on a $15,000 -
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